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Short Form OMS No 1545-1150 

Form 990·EZ Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 
Under section 501 (c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Intemal Revenue Code 

(except black lung benefit trust or private foundation) 
~(Q)09 

~ Sponsoring organizations of donor advised lunds and controlling organizations as defined In section 
512(b)(13) must file Form 990 All other organizations with gross receipts less than $500,000 and total 

Department of the Treasury assets less than $1 ,250,000 at the end 01 the year may use this lorm 
Internal Revenue Service ~ The organization may have to use a copy o( this return to satisfy state reportmg reqUirements 

Open to Public 
Inspection 

A For the 2009 calendar year, or tax year beginning JUL V 1 , 2009, and ending JUNE 30 ,20 10 

B Check If apphcable Please C Name 01 organlzatoon o Emptoyer Identification number 
o Address change use IRS MATINEE MUSICALE, INC 41-1)030535 fabelor o Name change pnntor Number and street (or PObox, II maillS not delivered to street address) I Room/suIte E Telephone number o Initial return type 

506 W MICHIGAN ST 218-724-8115 o Tennln8ted See 

o Amended return 
Specrfic CIty or town, state or country, and ZIP + 4 F Group Exemption Instruc-o Apphcatlon pending tlons DULUTH, MN 55802 Number ~ 

• Section 501(c)(3) organizations and 4947(a)(1) nonexempt cha"table trusts must attach G Accounltng Method o Cash 0 Accrual 
a completed Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ). Other (specify) ~ 

H Check ~ 0 If the organtzalton IS not 

I Website: ~ WWW.MATINEEMUSICALE.ORG required to attach Schedule B (Form 990, 

J Tax-exempt status (check only one) - 0 501 (c) ( 3 ) <III (Insert no ) o 4947(a)(1) or 0527 990-EZ, or 990-PF). 

K Check ~ 0 If the organtzat:or. is not a section 509(a)(3) supporting organtzatlon and Its 91 oss receipts are normally not more than $25,000 A 
Form 990-EZ or Form 990 return IS not required, but If the orgamzatlon chooses to file a return, be sure to file a complete return 

L Add hnes 5b, If $500,000 or ~ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5a 

b 

c 
III 

6 :J 
c: 
III a > 
III a:: 

b 
c 

7a 

b 

c 

8 

9 

10 

11 
UI 12 III 
UI 

13 c: 
III 

14 Q. 
)( 
w 15 

16 

17 

UI 18 .. 
19 III 

UI 
UI 
c( 

Contributions, giftS, grants, and Similar amounts received. 

Program service revenue including government fees and contracts 

Membership dues and assessments . 

Investment Income 

Gross amount from sale of assets other than Inventory 

Less: cost or other baSIS and sales expenses 

Gain or (loss) from sale of assets other than Inventory (Subtract line 5b from line 5a) 
Special events and actiVities (complete applicable parts of Schedule G) If any amount IS from gaming, check here ~ 

Gross revenue (not Including $ of contnbutlons 

reported on line 1) . 

Less: direct expenses other than fundralslng expenses 

Net Income or (loss) from speCial events and actiVities (Subtract line 6b 6a) 

Gross sales of Inventory, less returns and allowances . 

Less: cost of goods sold 

Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory (Subtract line 7b from line 7a) 

Other revenue (describe ~ TICKET SALES FOR ANNUAL DINNER; MISC INC 

Total revenue. Add lines 1 

Grants and similar amounts paid (attach schedule) . 

Benefits paid to or for melTlbers 

Salaries, other compensation, and employee benefits 

ProfeSSional fees and other payments to Independent r",~tr<lr-t.~", 

Occupancy, rent, utilities, and maintenance --~"""'!"'-----... 
Printing, publications, postage, and shipping 

Other expenses (describe ~ _S_E_E_A_TT_A_C_H_E_D_S_C_H ______________ _ 

Total Add lines 10 16 

Excess or (defiCit) for the year (Subtract line 17 from line 9) 

Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (from line 27, column (A)) (must agree With 
end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) 

Other changes In net assets or fund balances (attach explanation) 

fund 18 th 

22 Cash, savings, and Investments 

23 Land and bUildings. 

24 Other assets (describe ~ 

25 Total assets. 

26 Total liabilities (describe ~ 
Net assets or fund balances 27 of column 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions. Cat No 106421 

247. 



Form 990-EZ (2009) 2 

What IS the organization's pnmary exempt purpose? 
Des.cnbe what was achieved In carrying out the organization's exempt purposes. In a and concise 
manner, descnbe the services provided, the number of persons benefited, and other relevant Information for 
each program title. 

Expenses 
(ReqUired for section 

----:--:-----:-----;----:-----;-------1 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) 

PERFORMANCES 

organizations and section 
494 7(a)(1) trusts, opllOnal 
for others) 

--------------------------------------i475---if-thi~-~~~~~t~~~i~~j~~---------------------------k-h~~;;--:----------------~--D- 28a 

29 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

30 

31 

(a) Name and address 

SEE ATTACHED LIST 

-------------------------------.---.----.----.----.----·----·-------------------i 

-------------------------.--------.. ---.----.----.----·----·----·----·----··-- .. -----i 

--------------------------_._----_ .. _-_._----_._--------_._--_._--------_._------j 

------------------------------------------------------------------_._------, 

(c) Compensation 
(If not paid. 
enter -O-.) 

(e) E)(pense 
account and 

other allowances 

(2009) 



. . .. 
Form 990-EZ (2009) Page 3 

Other Information (Note the statement requirements in the instructions for Part V.) 
Yes No 

33 Did the organization engage In any activity not previously reported to the IRS? If "Yes," attach a detailed 
description of each activity . . . . . . . . . .. 33 

~-"-II----I--
34 Were any changes made to the organizing or governing documents? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of 

the changes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

35 If the organization had Income from business activities, such as those reported on lines 2, 6a, and 7a (among others), but 
not reported on Form 990-T, attach a statement explaining why the organization did not report the Income on Form 990-T. 

a Did the organization have unrelated bUSiness gross Income of $1,000 or more or was It subject to section 

.; 

6033(e) notice, reporting, and proxy tax requirements? 35a 
P'-"-1I----I--

b If "Yes," has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for thiS year? f-'3o..cS'-Cb'-l-_-+-__ 
36 Did the organization undergo a liquidation, dissolution, termination, or Significant dispOSition of net assets 

dUring the year? If "Yes," complete applicable parts of Schedule N . . .. 36 
f:-:ii;-"-I!""""'-7"-l,..."..,,,,,,... 

37a Enter amount of political expenditures, direct or Indirect, as described In the Instructions ~ .... 3::..;7;..:a::...J.... _____ -! 
b Did the organization file Form 1120-POL for thiS year? 

38a Did the organization borrow from, or make any loans to, any officer, director, trustee, or key employee or were 
any such loans made In a prior year and stili outstanding at the end of the period covered by thiS return? 

b If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part II and enter the total amount Involved . . . . 1-;i38~bm-____ _ 
39 Section 501 (c)(7) organizations. Enter :::3:: ~ 

a Initiation fees and capital contributions Included on line 9 . . r3:....:9-'Ca-+-____ --i 
b Gross receipts, Included on line 9, for public use of club faCIlities '-'3:....:9co:b-'--____ --i 

40a Section 501 (c)(3) organizations. Enter amount of tax Imposed on the organization dUring the year under' 
section 4911 ~ O. ; section 4912 ~ O. ; section 4955 ~ O. 

b Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations Did the organization engage In any section 4958 excess benefit 
transaction dUring the year or IS It aware that It engaged In an excess benefit transaction With a disqualified 
person In a prior year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior 
Forms 990 or 990-EZ? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I . 

c Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations Enter amount of tax Imposed on 
organization managers or disqualified persons dUring the year under sections 4912, 
4955, and 4958. . . ~ 

d Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations Enter amount of tax on line 40c 
O. 

reimbursed by the organization ~ O. 

e All organizations. At any time dUring the tax year, was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter 
transaction? If "Yes," complete Form 8886-T . . . . . . 

41 List the states With which a copy of thiS return IS filed. ~ _M_I_N_N_E..:.S..:.O..:.T..:.A ____________________ _ 

42a The organization's books are In care of ~ _~~~_c:_'!'_!?!?!?~~______________________________________ Telephone no. ~ _______ ~~_~:?~~~!~_~ _____ _ 
Located at ~ _~~~_I:'!!"I.~_I!'I_~_______________________________________________________________________________ ZIP + 4 ~ 

b At any time dUring the calendar year, did the organization have an Interest In or a signature or other authOrity 
over a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, seCUrities account, or other financial 
account)? . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ........ ... . 

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country: ~ 
See the Instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TO F 90-22.1, Report of Foreign Bank 
and Financial Accounts. 

c At any time dUring the calendar year, did the organization maintain an office outSide of the U.S? . 
If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country- ~ 

43 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-EZ In lieu of Form 1041-Check here 

55802 

and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued dUring the tax year . . ~ .... 1 ...!43.:...JIL-_____ _ 

Yes No 
44 Did the organization maintain any donor adVised funds? If "Yes," Form 990 must be completed Instead of ,,'., '" f- - f!WJ 

~ '---' 
Form 990-EZ 44 .; 

45 Is any related organization a controlled entity of the organization Within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If ~ - lot : -{ d 1--'" -----'" 
"Yes," Form 990 must be completed Instead of Form 990-EZ 45 .; 

Form 990-EZ (2009) 



Form 990-EZ (2009) Page 4 

lilMtU. Section 501 (c)(3) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts only. All section 
501 (c)(3) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trusts must answer questions 46-49b 
and complele the tables for lines 50 and 51. 

46 Did the organization engage In direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or In opposition to Yes No 
candidates for public office? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I 46 .; 

47 Did the organization engage In lobbYing activities? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part II 47 .; 
48 Is the organization a school as descnbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(II)? If "Yes," complete Schedule E 48 .; 
49a Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-chantable related organization? 49a .; 

b If "Yes," was the related organization a section 527 organization? 49b 
50 Complete this table for the organization's five highest compensated employees (other than officers, directors, trustees and key 

employees) who each received more than $100,000 of compensation from the organization. If there IS none, enter "None" 

NONE 

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more 
than $100.000 

(b) Trtle and average 
hours per week 

devoted to posrtlon 

(c) Compensation (eI) Contnbutlons to (e) Expense 
employee benefit plans & account and 
deferred compensatron other allowances 

f Total number of other employees paid over $100,000 . ~ ---------

51 Complete this table for the organization's five highest compensated Independent contractors who each received more than 
$100,000 of compensation from the organization. If there IS none, enter "None." 

(a) Name and address of each Independent contractor paid more than $100,000 (b) Type of service (c) Compensation 

NONE 

d Total number of other Independent contractors each receiving over $100 ,000 ~ _______________ _ 

Sign 
Here 

Paid 
Preparer's 
Use Only 

Under penalties of perJury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge 
and belief, rt IS true, correct, and complete Declaration of preparer (other than officer) IS based on all Information of which preparer has any knowledge 

~ Signature of offlc 

~ N &N C. '-f DDDE: r--..J 
, Type or pnnt name and title 

Preparer's 
signature 

Frrm's name (or ~ KEITH BALL, CPA(INCATIVE) 
yours If self -employed), 
address, and ZIP + 4 111 W OXFORD ST DULUTH, MN 55803 

Preparer's Identifying number (See Instructions) 

 

218-349-4520 
May the IRS diSCUSS thiS return with the preparer shown above? See Instructions ~ 0 Yes 0 No 

Form 990-EZ (2009) 



SCHEDULE A 
(Form 990 or 990·EZ) 

department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Public Charity Status and Public Support 
Complete if the organization is a section 501 (c)(3) organization or a section 

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust. 

~ Attach to Form 990 or Form 990·EZ. ~ See separate instructions. 

OMS No 1545-0047 

~@09 
Open to Public 

Inspection 
Name of the organization Employer Identification number 

MATINEE MUSICALE, INC 6030535 
Reason for Public Chari 

The organization IS not a pnvate foundation because It IS (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box) 
1 0 A church, convention of churches, or aSSOCiation of churches descnbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(i). 
2 0 A school descnbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(H). (Attach Schedule E) 
3 0 A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization descnbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). 
4 0 A medical research organization operated In conlunctlon with a hospital descnbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the 

hospital's name, City, and state' . _______________________________ . ____________________________________________________________________ _ 

5 0 An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental Unit descnbed In 
section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part II ) 

6 0 A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit descnbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). 

7 0 An organization that normally receives a substantial part of ItS support from a governmental Unit or from the general public 
deSCribed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II) 

8 0 A community trust descnbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II ) 
9 III An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33Y3 % of ItS support from contnbutlons, membership fees, and gross 

receipts from actiVities related to ItS exempt functions-subJect to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33'/3 % of ItS 
support from gross Investment Income and unrelated bUSiness taxable Income (less section 511 tax) from bUSinesses 
acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975 See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part III ) 

10 0 An organization organized and operated exclUSively to test for public safety See section 509(a)(4). 
11 0 An organization organized and operated exclUSively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the 

purposes of one or more publicly supported organizations descnbed In section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2) See section 
509(a)(3). Check the box that descnbes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11 e through 11 h. 

a 0 Type I b 0 Type II c 0 Type III-Functionally Integrated d 0 Type Ill-Other 
e 0 By checking thiS box, I certify that the organization IS not controlled directly or indirectly by one or more disqualified 

persons other than foundation managers and other than one or more publicly supported organizations deSCribed In section 
509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2) 

f If the organization received a written determination from the IRS that It IS a Type I, Type II, or Type III supporting 
organization, check thiS box . . . . 0 

9 Since August 17, 2006, has the organization accepted any gift or contnbutlon from any of the 
follOWing persons? 

(i) A person who directly or Indirectly controls, either alone or together With persons deSCribed In (II) 
and (III) below, the governing body of the supported organization? 

(H) A family member of a person descnbed In (I) above? 
(iii) A 35% controlled entity of a person deSCribed In (I) or (II) above? 

h PrOVide the information about the 
(I) Name of supported 

organization 

Total 

(Ii) EIN (IIi) Type of organization 
(deSCribed on lines 1-9 
above or IRe section 
(see instructions)) 

(IV) Is the organization 
In col (i) listed In your 
governing document? 

(v) O,d you notify 
the organization In 

col (I) of your 
support? 

(VI) Is the 
organization In col 
(i) organized In the 

US? 

Yes No 

11g(iJ 

11g(iiJ 

1190lij 

(VII) Amount of 
support 

For Pnvacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for 
Fonn 990 or 99O-EZ. 

Cal No 11285F Schedule A (Form 990 or 99O-EZ) 2009 



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 Page 2 
Idlll Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) 

(Complete only If you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part I.) 
~ection A. Public Support 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) .. 

1 GiftS, grants, contnbutlons, and 
membership fees received. (Do not 
Include any "unusual grants. ") 

2 Tax revenues leVied for the organization's 
benefit and either paid to or expended on 
ItS behalf 

3 The value of services or faCilities 
fumished by a govemmental unit to the 
organlzalion without charge 

4 Total. Add lines 1 through 3 
5 The portion of total contnbutlons by each 

person (other than a govemmental unit or 
publicly supported organlzalion) Included 
on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount 
shown on line 11, column (f) . . 

6 Public su ort. Subtract line 5 from line 4. 

S BTl S ectlon ota upport 
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) .. 

7 Amounts from line 4 

8 Gross Income from interest, diVidends, 
payments received on seCUrities loans, 
rents, royalties and Income from Similar 
sources 

9 Net Income from unrelated bUSiness 
actiVities, whether or not the bUSiness IS 
regularly carned on 

10 Other Income. Do not include gain or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 
(Explain In Part IV) 

11 Total support. Add lines 7 through 10 

(a) 2005 (b) 2006 

(a) 2005 (b) 2006 

.rz.--., ,,1.14: :t. ~ "':.;~\ 

12 Gross receipts from related actiVities, etc (see Instructions) 

(c) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009 (f) Total 

(c) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009 (f) Total 

•. ,:,,~ ',,>,\<'1$ : ',.,J,t '.'~'~' . '.~~~ 01S' • 
12 I 

13 First five years. If the Form 990 IS for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501 (c)(3) 
organization, check thiS box and stop here .. .. ... . .. .. ..... ~ 0 

Section C. Com utation of Public Su ort Percenta e 
14 Public support percentage for 2009 (line 6, column (f) diVided by line 11, column (f)) % 

15 Public support percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part II, line 14 % 

16a 33%% support test-2009. If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 IS 33'/3% or more, check thiS box 
and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ." 0 

b 33%% support test-2008. If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 IS 33'/3% or more, check thiS 
box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization . ." 0 

17a 100/0-facts-and-circumstances test-2009. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 IS 10% or 
more, and If the organization meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test, check thiS box and stop here. Explain In Part IV how the 
organization meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization .. 0 

b 10%-facts-and-circumstances test-2008. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 IS 10% or 
more, and If the organization meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test, check thiS box and stop here Explain In Part IV how the 
organization meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization . ." 0 

18 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a. or 17b, check thiS box and see Instructions" 0 

Schedule A (Fo"" 990 or 99O-EZ) 2009 



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 

I@lill Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a){2) 
(Complete only If you checked the box on line 9 of Part I.) 

Section A. Public 

Page 3 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) ~ I-....!.:.C!....::..:....:..""-----+---'.::..!....::....:...:...:....-I--....!.:..!.---+--''-'----I---'-'-'--=-~ _ _+_-'-''-----

1 GiftS, grants, contnbutions, and 
membership fees received. (Do not Include 
any "unusual grants.") 

2 Gross receipts from admiSSions, merchandise 
sold or services performed, or facilities 
furnished In any activity that IS related to the 
organlzalion's tax-exempt purpose 

3 Gross receipts from actlvllies that are not an 
unrelated trade or bUSiness under section 513 

4 Tax revenues leVied for the organization's 
benefit and either paid to or expended on 
Its behalf 

5 The value of services or facililies 
furnished by a governmental unit to the 
organization without charge 

6 Total. Add lines 1 through 5 

7a Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3 
received from disqualified persons 

b Amounts Included on lines 2 and 3 received 
from other than disqualified persons that 
exceed the greater of $5,000 or 1 % of the 
amount on line 13 for the year 

c Add lines 7a and 7b . 
8 Public support (Subtract line 7c from 

line 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) ~ 

9 Amounts from line 6 . 
10a Gross Income from Interest, dividends, 

payments received on seCUrities loans, 
rents, royalties and Income from Similar 
sources 

b Unrelated bUSiness taxable Income (less 
section 511 taxes) from bUSinesses 
acquired after June 30, 1975 

c Add lines 10a and 1 Db 
11 Net Income from unrelated bUSiness 

activities not included in line 1 ~b, 
whether or not the bUSiness IS regularly 
carned on 

12 Other Income Do not Include gain or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 
(Explain In Part IV.) 

13 Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11, 
and 12.) . 

O. 

800. 

37 

1. 

O. O. O. O. 

779. 950. 637. 894. 4 

917. 51186. 185 

14 First five years. If the Form 990 IS for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501 (c)(3) 
organization, check thiS box and stop here . ~ D 

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage 

15 Public support percentage for 2009 (line 8, column (f) diVided by line 13, column (f)) 85.55 % 
16 Public su ort ercenta e from 2008 Schedule A, Part III, line 15 81.59 % 

Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage 

17 Investment Income percentage for 2009 (line 10c, column (f) diVided by line 13, column (f)) 12.26 % 

18 Investment Income percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part III, line 17 16.14 % 

19a 33% % support tests-2009. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 IS more than 33'/3 %, and line 
17 IS not more than 33V3 %, check thiS box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~ III 

b 33% % support tests-2008. If the organizatIOn did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 IS more than 33'/3 %, and 
line 18 IS not more than 33% %, check thiS box and stop here_ The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organizatIOn ~ 121 

20 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check thiS box and see Instructions ~ D 
Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 



-------------

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 Page 4 
MUM'" Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the explanations reqUired by Part II, line 10; 

Part II, line 17a or 17b; and Part III, line 12. Provide any other additional information. See instructions. 

LINE 12 - OTHER INCOME: 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 -- -- - -- - - --- - - - -- - -.-- - - ----- -- -- --- - -- - -- -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- --- -- --- --- - - -- - - -. -. - - -- - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - -- - --- --- - - --- - -- - - --. --

Schedule A (Form 990 or 99O-EZ) 2009 



MATINEE MUSICALE, INC 
613012010 41-6030535 SUPPORTING SCHEDULES • 

PART 3 - MISSION AND SIGNIFICANT ACTIVITIES STATEMENT: 
MATINEE MUSICALE, INC PROVIDES MUSICAL PROGRAMS TO CONDUCT ATRISTIC, CULTURAL, 
EDUCATIONAL, AND CHARITABLE ACTIVITIES THE RECITAL SEASON CONSISTS OF FOUR 
PERFORMANCES OF YOUNG, RISING ARTISTS, AND A COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP RECITIAL 
FEATURING TWELVE STUDENTS WHO RECEIVE A $200 SCHOLARSHIP 

INVESTMENTS-SECURITIES 

INVESTMENTS MANAGED BY DEPOT FDTN, INC (POOLED FUNDS) 
GENERAL FUND 
ARTIST FUND 
SCHOLARSHIP FUND 

243 SH CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC 

PART 1, LINE 20 -OTHER CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 
UNREALIZED APPRECIATION (DEPRECIATION) OF INVESTMENTS 

PART 1, LINE 5C - GAIN (LOSS) FROM SALE OF ASSETS: 
REALIZED LOSSES FROM POOLED FUNDS 

PART 1L LINE 10 - GRANTS PAID; 
SCHOLARSHIPS PAID 

PART 1, L;INE 16 - OTHER EXPENSES: 
DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 
PIANO TUNING 
HOUSINGITRAVEL EXP 
MISC PRODUCTION EXP 
WEB SITE EXP 
OFFICE EXP 
ANNUAL MEETING EXP 
INSURANCE 
INVESTMENT MGMT FEES 
MISC EXP 

BEGINNING 
OF YEAR 

5,356 
66,738 
20,908 
93,002 

2,692 

95,694 

SCHEDULE A, PART III, LINE 3a - QUALIFICATIONS FOR SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED 
INSTRUCTORS AT LOCAL UNIVERSITIES SELECT STUDENTS TO RECEIVE SCHOLARSHIP 
AWARDS MATINEE MUSICALE, INC. DOES NOT SET CRITERIA, BUT DOES ADVISE 
INSTRUCTORS OF TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR AWARDS 

END 
OF YEAR 

6,035 
83,245 
21,676 

110,956 

3,174 

114,130 

10,195 

247 

2,475 

343 
180 
678 
160 
320 
169 
961 

o 
493 
414 

3,718 



· . 

NAME AND TITLE 

KEVIN PETERSON, PRESIDENT 
DULUTH,MN 

KIM SQUILLACE, 1 ST VICE PRES. 
DULUTH,MN , 

RONALD KARl, 2ND VICE PRES. 
DULUTH,MN 

NANCY ODDEN, TREASURER 
DULUTH,MN 

TISS UNDERDAHL, SECRET AR Y 
DULUTH,MN 

STEVEN HIGHLAND 
DULUTH,MN 

PAT MAST 
DULUTH,MN 

LINDA WHO 
DULUTH,MN 

CHAR TAYLOR 
DULUTH,MN 

A TT ACHMENT TO PART V - FORM 990 

MA TINEE MUSICALE, INC 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

JUNE 30, 2010 

COMPENSA TION 

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

BENEFITS EXPENSE ACCT 

-0- -0-

-0- -0-

-0- -0-

-0- -0-

-0- -0-

-0- -0-

-0- -0-

-0- -0-

-0- -0-




